
Memo No:-754 

Govt. of West Bengal 
Urban Development & Municipal Affairs Department 

Office of the Sub Divisional Officer 
Salt Lake Drainage Sub Division 

Nlrman Bhavan (1"' Floor) 
Salt lake, Kolkata- 700091 

CORRIGENDUM - I 
Extension of Date corrigendum 

Dated:- 30.10.2023 

Tender Id : TENDER NO. 01 or 2023-2024 OF THE SUB DIVISIONAL OFFICER. SALT LAKE DRAINAGE 
SUB DJVlSION 

Ref No Circulated Vidc Memo no.- 726 dated 05.10.23 of The Sub Divisional Officer, Snit Lake 
Drainage Sub Division, Nlrmnn Bhavan (1st Floor), Sale Lake, Kolkata- 700091. 

Corrigendum Type : Extension of date for submission of Prayer I application. 

Name of Work :- 1) "Urgent maintenance of green verge over existing embankment (at Salt Lake side) 
from ch. 0.00 m to 1980.00 m of Eastern Drainage Channel under Salt Lake Drainage 

Sub-Division of BMS Division." ( SI no - 1) 
2) "Urgent maintenance of green verge over existing embankment (at Salt Lake 

side} from ch.1980 m to 4017.00 m of Eastern Drainage Channel under Salt 

Lake Drainage Sub-Division of BMS Division." ( SI no - 2) 

The last date & time for submission of prayer I Application for Issuance of Tender papers. has been 
extended up to 6th November, 2023 owing to Inadequate nos of applicant/ bidder. 

This corrigendum would be the Integral part of the tender. 

Sub 

Di���? 

Salt Lake Drainage Sub Division 

Memo No:- 754/1(14) Dated:- 30.10.2023 
Copy forwarded for Information and necessary action with the request to display the N.f.T In the Office Notice Board for the 
wide circulation:- 
1) The Additional Secretary, Department of U D & MA, Govt. of west Bengal, Nagarayan, Salt Lake, Kolkata - 700064. 
2) The Administrator, Department of u D & MA (Salt Lake Project), Nirman Bhavan, Salt Lake, Kolkata - 700091. 
3} The Additional Secretary, IT/e-Gov cell, Nagarayan, Urban Development Department, DF-8, Sector- I, of Salt Lake City with 

request to upload the Notice In the Departmental Website www.wburbnservices.gov.in 
4} The Special Engineer, Salt Lake Reclamation & Development Circle, Nlrman Bhavan, Sall Lake, Kolkata- 700 091. 
5) The Executive Engineer, B.M.S Division, Nlrman Bhavan (lsr noor), Salt Lake, Kolkata- 700 091. 
6} The Executive Engineer, Salt lake Construction Division, Nirman Bhavan, Sall Lake, Kolkata- 700 091. 
7) The Executive Engineer, Salt Lake Reclamation Division, Nlrman Bhavan, Salt Lake, Kolkata- 700 091. 
8) The Executive Engineer, Central Mechanical Division, Nirman Bhavan, Salt Lake, Kolkata- 700 091. 
9-12) The SDO's/ Salt Lake reclamation Sub-Division-I & 11, Salt Lake Drainage Sub-Division, S.L Water Supply Sub Division .. 
13-14) The Accounts branch of B.M.S Division I Office Notice Board. 11. _ J_.. 

�-.dtiof� 
Sub Divisional ifo�e� 

Salt Lake Drainage Sub Division 

1 


	image_001.pdf (p.1)

